506325565 10/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6372315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FOLLOWING INCORRECT APPLICATION NUMBERS: 62/439908 AND 15/858156. THE CORRECT APPLICATION NUMBERS ARE: 62/489908 AND 15/858186. previously recorded on Reel 045636 Frame 0204. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE TO C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC.			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506239008			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOL PALS, LLC	04/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	2822 W. PARKSIDE DRIVE		
City:	LEHI		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62489908
Application Number:	15858186
Patent Number:	7784992
Patent Number:	9829770
Application Number:	15806003
PCT Number:	US1817483
Patent Number:	D643364
Patent Number:	D669112
Patent Number:	D708657
Patent Number:	D721396
Patent Number:	D763843
Patent Number:	D782562
Patent Number:	D810180
Patent Number:	D808457
Application Number:	29634480
Application Number:	29634481
Application Number:	29596617

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0328

506325565

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D807947
Application Number:	29601732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: abacon@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18800/21615		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020		

Total Attachments: 8

source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page1.tif source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page2.tif source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page3.tif source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page4.tif source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page5.tif source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page6.tif source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page7.tif source=18800.0 Assignment (SOL PALS, LLC to C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC) - CORRECTED#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0329

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4932645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOL PALS, LLC	04/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2822 W. PARKSIDE DRIVE
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAĤ
Postal Code:	84043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7784992
Patent Number:	9829770
Application Number:	15806033
Application Number:	62439908
PCT Number:	US1817483
Application Number:	15858156
Patent Number:	D643364
Patent Number:	D669112
Patent Number:	D708657
Patent Number:	D721396
Patent Number:	D763843
Patent Number:	D782562
Patent Number:	D810180
Patent Number:	D808457
Application Number:	29634480
Application Number:	29634481
Application Number:	29596617
Patent Number:	D807947
Application Number:	29601732

PATENT REEL: 0**55696** FRAME: 020**6**

504885904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cwinslow@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18800.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=18800 Pat Assignment to C-Slide-Executed#page1.tif

source=18800 Pat Assignment to C-Slide-Executed#page2.tif

source=18800 Pat Assignment to C-Slide-Executed#page3.tif

source=18800 Pat Assignment to C-Slide-Executed#page4.tif

source=18800 Pat Assignment to C-Slide-Executed#page5.tif

source=18800 Pat Assignment to C-Slide-Executed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 0**55696** FRAME: 020**5**

Docket No.: 18800.0

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, SOL PALS, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of

Utah, having a principal place of business at 2822 W. Parkside Drive, Lehi, Utah 84043, is the

owner of record of the pending and issued United States and foreign patent(s) and/or pending

patent application(s) listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Patent Assets");

WHEREAS, Assignee, C-SLIDE HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the

State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2822 W. Parkside Drive, Lehi Utah

84043, purchased all of Assignor's Intellectual Property, including all of the properties listed in

Schedule A, as part of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 2, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to confirm, memorialize, and otherwise assign (to the

extent not already assigned), all right, title and interest in and to the listed patents and patent

applications, and including the rights to see for any past infringement.

THEREFORE, in exchange of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby

acknowledges, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the Patent Assets, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or

extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries, including all foreign patents and utility models and applications therefor, and all priority rights provided by

any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements; and equivalent or similar rights anywhere in the world in inventions and discoveries, including invention disclosures,

disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to file foreign patent applications on said

18800/21615 Patent Assignment

invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the

right to claim the benefits of the International convention for such applications.

Assignor further confirms, memorializes, and otherwise assigns (to the extent not already

assigned) and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns: (i) all Assignor's rights to sue or

recover and retain past, present, and future damages, costs, and attorneys' fees for past, present,

and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation thereof (including, without

limitation, all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable to Assignor

with respect to the Patent Assets); and (ii) all income, proceeds, royalties, damages, claims and

payments which accrue, or have accrued, prior to and as of the Effective Date or thereafter and

are due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in

equity for any past, present or future infringement, of the Patent Assets, or other violation or

unauthorized use of the Patent Assets, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all inventions corresponding to the Patent Assets to

the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to

make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the

following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents

requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 0**55695** FRAME: 0203 18800/21615 Patent Assignment

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful

documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement

proceedings involving the Patent Assets.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, including facsimile

copies thereof or electronic scan copies thereof delivered by electronic mail, each of which shall

be deemed an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the

same instrument.

Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that nothing in this Assignment shall be

deemed to supersede, enlarge, modify or waive any of provisions of the Asset Purchase

Agreement noted above. If any conflict exists between the terms of this Assignment and the

terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

PATENT

REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0208

18800/2163	5	Patent	Assi	gnment
------------	---	--------	------	--------

DATED	April 25,	2018	

SOLPALS, LLC (dba C-SLIDE), Assignor

By: Ronald A. Gustaveson

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 0**55696** FRAME: 020**9**

18800/21615 Palent Assignment	
DATED <u>4/19/2018</u>	·
l	C-Stide Holdings, LLC, Assignee
	By: Scott Liebman Title: Chairman

RECORDED: 09/25/2028

SCHEDULE A

	Country	Serial No./	Filed /	Title
	·	Patent No.	Issued	
	US	7,784,992	Aug. 31, 2010	Apparatus for a Solar Window Nightlight
/Michael J.	US	9,829,770	Nov. 28, 2017	Camera Obstructing Device
Frodsham/	US	15/806,033	Nov. 7, 2017	Camera Obstructing Device
September 4, 202	⁰ US62/489,908	62/439,908	Apr. 25, 2017	USB Lock System and Apparatus
	WO	PCT/US18/17483	Feb. 8, 2018	Port Lock System and Apparatus
/Michael J.	US	15/752,652	Feb. 14, 2018	Port Lock System and Apparatus
Frodsham/	US15/858,186	15/858,156	Dec. 29, 2017	Cable Organizing Apparatus and System
September 4, 202	^o US	D643,364	Aug. 16, 2011	Solar Light
	US	D669,112	Oct. 16, 2012	Webcam Cover
	US	D708,657	July 8, 2014	Webcam Cover
	US	D721,396	Jan. 20, 2015	Webcam Cover
	US	D763,843	Aug. 16, 2016	Webcam Cover
	US	D782,562	Mar 28, 2017	Webcam Cover
	US	D810,180	Feb. 13, 2018	Webcam Cover
	CA	172036	Feb. 27, 2018	Webcam Cover
	CA	176556	Feb. 27, 2018	Webcam Cover
	US	D808,457	Jan. 23, 2018	Webcam Cover
	CA	172037	Feb. 27, 2018	Webcam Cover
	EU	DM/095,351	Dec. 9, 2016	Webcam Covers
	US	29/634,480	Jan. 22, 2018	Webcam Cover
	US	29/634,481	Jan. 22, 2018	Webcam Cover
	US	29/596,617	Mar. 9, 2017	Webcam Cover with Stone Element
	US	D807,947	Jan. 16, 2018	Sliding Webcam Cover
	CA	172038	Feb. 27, 2018	Sliding Webcam Cover
	CA	175748	Feb. 27, 2018	Sliding Webcam Cover
	EU	DM/095,613	Dec. 9, 2016	Webcam Cover
	US	29/601,732	Apr. 25, 2017	USB Lock, Key and Storage Box
	CA	177646	Oct. 17, 2017	USB Lock, Key and Storage Box
	EU	WIPO66657	Oct. 23, 107	USB Lock, Key and Storage Box

PATENT REEL: 055695 FRAME: 0237